Team, Team, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Bay Pro Shop
2 And Did...
3 Timberlodge HR

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Ashley, Charles/ Michau, John W
Jepsen, David / Burrow, Nathan

Lang, Gregory A / Thurman, Tony M, Jr
Roark, Colin C/ Childress, Horace B, 111
Bracewell, William R / Johnson, David A
Hammaker, Nicholas M / Botter, Steve A
Pennington, Tony J/ Stanton, Tim A
Osborne, James W / Walker, David B
Lutz, Aaron S/ Lutz, David L

Carper, Jake R/ Orrell, Cody D

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles, Singles, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Maness, WillieR
Faulkner, Ernie H
Bracewell, Triston R
Bjork, Douglas R
Gauger, Timothy G
Jepsen, David
Yielding, Tristan A
Pope, Zack

Moore, Johnny R
Johnson, John D
Tharp, Richie L
Masood, Ibrahim A

Arkansas State USBC
Final Prize Listing
1st ASUSBC Jim Wykoff Memorial Men's Only Tourname
Sorted By Event, Division

$1,470.00

$1,470.00

$2,016.00

$2,016.00

Entry
10
2
19

Entry
16
5
2
22
4
18
4
17
14
18

Entry
11
19

23

21
10
26
10
10

Score
3,618
3,558
3,557

Score
1,547
1,530
1,494
1,486
1,458
1,453
1,445
1,438
1,426
1,425

Score
817
811
802
796
793
792
786
776
768
766
763
762

Prize
$775.00
$445.00
$250.00

Prize
$350.00
$300.00
$250.00
$216.00
$200.00
$180.00
$160.00
$140.00
$120.00
$100.00

Prize
$200.00
$175.00
$160.00
$150.00
$135.00
$125.00
$115.00
$105.00

$95.00

$90.00
$85.00
$80.00

From

Jonesboro USBC

Central Arkansas USBC
Southeast Arkansas USBC

From

Gr Hot Springs USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Gr Hot Springs USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Tri-County USBC
Tri-County USBC

Gr Hot Springs USBC

From

Jax Air Base USBC
Southeast Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Tri-County USBC
Jonesboro USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Jonesboro USBC
Jonesboro USBC
Central Arkansas USBC

Final Prize Listing
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Arkansas State USBC
Final Prize Listing
1st ASUSBC Jim Wykoff Memorial Men's Only Tourname
Sorted By Event, Division

13 Ashley, Charles 16 758 $75.00 Gr Hot Springs USBC
14 Bryant, immy G 8 757 $67.50 Central Arkansas USBC
14 Shirley, Michael P 23 757 $67.50 Central Arkansas USBC
16 Fox, David A 13 753 $60.00 Central Arkansas USBC
17 Hollins, Timothy A 5 752 $55.00 Central Arkansas USBC
18 Cobb, Thelton T 26 746 $50.00 Central Arkansas USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,890.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,890.00

6 Game Combine, 6 Game Combine Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize  From
1 Bjork, Douglas R 23 1,566 $125.00 Centra Arkansas USBC
2 Gauger, Timothy G 7 1547 $105.00 Centra Arkansas USBC
3 Jepsen, David 5 1543 $95.00 Centra Arkansas USBC
4 Green, Calvin 14 1,534 $75.00 Tri-County USBC
5 Maness, WillieR 11 1,518 $55.00 Jax Air Base USBC
6 Lang, Gregory A 2 1510 $40.00 Central Arkansas USBC
7 Hammaker, Nicholas M 18 1,508 $25.00 Gr Hot Springs USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $520.00

6 Game Combine, 6 Game Combine Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Jepsen, David 5 1543 $130.00 Central Arkansas USBC
2 Pope, Zack 10 1,470 $100.00 Jonesboro USBC
3 Green, Calvin 14 1,448 $80.00 Tri-County USBC
4 Orrell, Cody D 18 1431 $50.00 Gr Hot Springs USBC
5 Hammaker, Nicholas M 18 1,428 $20.00 Gr Hot Springs USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $380.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $900.00

All Events, All Events Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Green, Calvin 14 2,284 $75.00 Tri-County USBC
2 Lang, Gregory A 2 2,260 $57.00 Centra Arkansas USBC
3 Pope, Zack 10 2,259 $48.00 Jonesboro USBC
4 Watkins, ChrisL 2 2253 $35.00 Central Arkansas USBC
5 Jepsen, David 5 2230 $25.00 Central Arkansas USBC
6 Gauger, Timothy G 7 2,228 $20.00 Central Arkansas USBC
7 Tharp, Richie L 10 2,203 $15.00 Jonesboro USBC
8 Faulkner, Ernie H 19 2175 $10.00 Southeast Arkansas USBC
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Arkansas State USBC
Final Prize Listing
1st ASUSBC Jim Wykoff Memorial Men's Only Tourname
Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division: $285.00

All Events, All Events Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Jepsen, David 5 2230 $65.00 Central Arkansas USBC
2 Watkins, Chris L 2 2214 $45.00 Central Arkansas USBC
3 Pope, Zack 10 2211 $30.00 Jonesboro USBC
4 Orrell, Cody D 18 2,156 $20.00 Gr Hot Springs USBC
5 Green, Calvin 14 2,155 $10.00 Tri-County USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $170.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $455.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $6,731.00
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