# Arkansas State USBC Final Prize Listing 1st ASUSBC Jim Wykoff Memorial Men's Only Tourname Sorted By Event, Division

### Team, Team, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Bay Pro Shop	10	3,618	\$775.00	Jonesboro USBC
2	And Did	2	3,558	\$445.00	Central Arkansas USBC
3	Timberlodge HR	19	3,557	\$250.00	Southeast Arkansas USBC
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,470.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$1,470.00			

#### **Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped**

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<b>Score</b>	Prize	From
1	Ashley, Charles / Michau, John W	16	1,547	\$350.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
2	Jepsen, David / Burrow, Nathan	5	1,530	\$300.00	Central Arkansas USBC
3	Lang, Gregory A / Thurman, Tony M, Jr	2	1,494	\$250.00	Central Arkansas USBC
4	Roark, Colin C / Childress, Horace B, III	22	1,486	\$216.00	Central Arkansas USBC
5	Bracewell, William R / Johnson, David A	4	1,458	\$200.00	Central Arkansas USBC
6	Hammaker, Nicholas M / Botter, Steve A	18	1,453	\$180.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
7	Pennington, Tony J / Stanton, Tim A	4	1,445	\$160.00	Central Arkansas USBC
8	Osborne, James W / Walker, David B	17	1,438	\$140.00	Tri-County USBC
9	Lutz, Aaron S / Lutz, David L	14	1,426	\$120.00	Tri-County USBC
10	Carper, Jake R / Orrell, Cody D	18	1,425	\$100.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$2,016.00	)			

\$2,016.00

#### Singles, Singles, Handicapped

Total prizes awarded in this event:

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Maness, Willie R	11	817	\$200.00	Jax Air Base USBC
2	Faulkner, Ernie H	19	811	\$175.00	Southeast Arkansas USBC
3	Bracewell, Triston R	4	802	\$160.00	Central Arkansas USBC
4	Bjork, Douglas R	23	796	\$150.00	Central Arkansas USBC
5	Gauger, Timothy G	7	793	\$135.00	Central Arkansas USBC
6	Jepsen, David	5	792	\$125.00	Central Arkansas USBC
7	Yielding, Tristan A	21	786	\$115.00	Tri-County USBC
8	Pope, Zack	10	776	\$105.00	Jonesboro USBC
9	Moore, Johnny R	26	768	\$95.00	Central Arkansas USBC
10	Johnson, John D	10	766	\$90.00	Jonesboro USBC
11	Tharp, Richie L	10	763	\$85.00	Jonesboro USBC
12	Masood, Ibrahim A	7	762	\$80.00	Central Arkansas USBC

# Arkansas State USBC Final Prize Listing 1st ASUSBC Jim Wykoff Memorial Men's Only Tourname

Sorted By Event, Division

13	Ashley, Charles		16	758	\$75.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
14	Bryant, Jimmy G		8	757	\$67.50	Central Arkansas USBC
14	Shirley, Michael P		23	757	\$67.50	Central Arkansas USBC
16	Fox, David A		13	753	\$60.00	Central Arkansas USBC
17	Hollins, Timothy A		5	752	\$55.00	Central Arkansas USBC
18	Cobb, Thelton T		26	746	\$50.00	Central Arkansas USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$1,890.00				
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$1,890.00				

### 6 Game Combine, 6 Game Combine Handicap, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Bjork, Douglas R	23	1,566	\$125.00	Central Arkansas USBC
2	Gauger, Timothy G	7	1,547	\$105.00	Central Arkansas USBC
3	Jepsen, David	5	1,543	\$95.00	Central Arkansas USBC
4	Green, Calvin	14	1,534	\$75.00	Tri-County USBC
5	Maness, Willie R	11	1,518	\$55.00	Jax Air Base USBC
6	Lang, Gregory A	2	1,510	\$40.00	Central Arkansas USBC
7	Hammaker, Nicholas M	18	1,508	\$25.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$520.00			

### 6 Game Combine, 6 Game Combine Scratch, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Jepsen, David	5	1,543	\$130.00	Central Arkansas USBC
2	Pope, Zack	10	1,470	\$100.00	Jonesboro USBC
3	Green, Calvin	14	1,448	\$80.00	Tri-County USBC
4	Orrell, Cody D	18	1,431	\$50.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
5	Hammaker, Nicholas M	18	1,428	\$20.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$380.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$900.00			

### All Events , All Events Handicap, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Green, Calvin	14	2,284	\$75.00	Tri-County USBC
2	Lang, Gregory A	2	2,260	\$57.00	Central Arkansas USBC
3	Pope, Zack	10	2,259	\$48.00	Jonesboro USBC
4	Watkins, Chris L	2	2,253	\$35.00	Central Arkansas USBC
5	Jepsen, David	5	2,230	\$25.00	Central Arkansas USBC
6	Gauger, Timothy G	7	2,228	\$20.00	Central Arkansas USBC
7	Tharp, Richie L	10	2,203	\$15.00	Jonesboro USBC
8	Faulkner, Ernie H	19	2,175	\$10.00	Southeast Arkansas USBC

# Arkansas State USBC Final Prize Listing 1st ASUSBC Jim Wykoff Memorial Men's Only Tourname Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division:

\$285.00

### All Events , All Events Scratch, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Jepsen, David	5	2,230	\$65.00	Central Arkansas USBC
2	Watkins, Chris L	2	2,214	\$45.00	Central Arkansas USBC
3	Pope, Zack	10	2,211	\$30.00	Jonesboro USBC
4	Orrell, Cody D	18	2,156	\$20.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
5	Green, Calvin	14	2,155	\$10.00	Tri-County USBC
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$170.0	00			
Total prizes awarded in this event: \$455		00			
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$6,731.00		00			